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¢ INSTALLATION DIAGRAM ¢ LIST OF ALUMINIUM PROFILE * LIST OF COMPONENTS ALLATION TOOLS

P Motor Mouting Base Components Blade Components i . . i
Up Beam - . Item |QTY| Picture Description Remark Item |QTY| Picture Description Remark
Name Picture Size Name Picture Size
== -
Rotation shaft
@ Mounting Base ']/4] 57.3*62.5mm clamp 1 Cover 34*35mm Measure the flatness of )
Left Beam Q Qe — levelling 1 ground , the verticality of | Prepared Pencil 1 Used for marking and Prepared
7 Hexagon socket pan = Phillips pan head ST4.2%16 instrument the post and the by customer encil ~ recording by customer
Up Beamn @®poown Beam oo sorows B ) M8*25 tapping screws - horizontality of the beam.
Hexagon socket M8*25 -
i — Hexagon socket pan * an head screws .
head screws - M6*25 P Aurinium Adjust the height of post Prepared fala] Used for the installation of | Prepared
Stainless steel ring $10%14 Cuting Machine | 1 according fo the actual | by customer Ladder 2 Iry louver roof by custorner
nex%gon socket pan _ M8*40 ground flatness on site. 11
- -~
@Post @Cob\e Tray 1 eod screws =
— Lock Nut M8
) Lock Nut M8/M6 ) Used for the sealing
e Y, ] Hommer dills | 4 Used for the opening of | prepared Cauking gun | 4 | connection of the post Prepared
7 Post B Plate Component Washer 410 and diill bits the column blasting bolts | by customer and sealant ﬂ) and beam and corner by customer
os ase ate Lomponents Mot C C t connection of the sink
0 ®B|Ode 0C0b‘e Tray 2 Name Picture Size otor L-over Lomponents .
Name Picture Size Adiustabole F & Used for fixing screws(posts and | Exist in
—_— 5 — Base Plofe of Post 180+180*10mm wrench 1 toed forine nstalation of | frepared Alenkey | 1 beams) Sies 1 E170are | SUNLEVERS
@ — Motor Cover ﬁ L=500mm or socket post bolts Y 4ram, 5mm and 6mm accessory box
Cross countersunk |
. i @? ST4.2*30
< ight Beam| @Leh‘ & right beam oBOSe Plate of Post head tapping screws Motor Cover U Slot ® L=30mm p
\ " i i Exist in
Hexagon socket T - — ( Used to fix the post Prepared Non-slip Used for handling of SUNLEVER
\ [Te/ CopeTiay ] Left Cable Tray @ | countersunk head screws ﬁ Mé6*25 :’glp\\gi);ggggisd @:) ST42%16 Hammer 1 u blasting bolfs. by customer gloves 2 materials and accessories cccessorysbox
>
0 ConnectionRod Expansion bolt [E =< M10*100 Hexagon socket <
Base Plate of Post h Cable Tray Cover eLeﬁ Cable Tray @Connecﬁon Rod pan head screws Me*20 Hand dil Usod f Used for the installation of [ S0E00
Decoration Cover Components pe= and il bi, sedforscrews Prepared ‘ the pergola far away from | sauppsdvin |
CableTray Cover = R = ————— P Lock Nut M6 Eiv (cross andK . 1 connecT|9n1, sﬁ)ﬂfa . by customer 1.5-2.0m wire | / éé the power supply and the songordengih, by
© Name Picture Size Cable Tray Components 19xagon socksf) opening installation, efc wiring of zip screen. prepare extialength)
) IR . .
& Post @cavke Tay Cover Decoration Cover > 110*110*13.5mm Name Picture Size Used for measuring site ;i Used for installation fools,
Tape measure or 1 AJ and installation Prepared P Socket 1 and the test of electrical Prepared
| — Phillios pan head () STA.2*16 Phillios pan head N Ioser rangefinder on by customer owersocke circuits of motors and LED | by customer
tapping screws g tapping screws @:) ST4.2*16 posifioning lights.
o1 02 03 04 05 06
° INSTALLATION STEPS . —
2-Assemble The Beam And Post 3-Fasten The Post 4-Assemble The Frame 5-Adjust And Fasten The Frame 6-Distinct The Louver Blades
I B PI To P Snap another two beams into the post and fasten Measure and keep the same distance of diagonal
1-Install Base Plate To Post the screws from inside of the frame. and line befween two posts.

@ o seam Sl |

@ Post @ Base Plate of Post

!

These two posts
Phillips pan head tapping screws
1

don't fasten at this step. /— ‘SM A

No LED strip

There are two kind of louver
blades,with and without LED strip.

Countersunk
Hexagon Screw

Cross countersunk
head fapping screws

Fasten decoration
cover

Expansion bolt

Fasten these two posts first.

\

Snap the two end of the beam into post

e Left & right beam

—

In this step,one of the post

Philips pan head tapping screws| .
need to wiring in advance. E170 install measurement data sheet
ﬁ DI L W Expansion bolt
E170/3000*3000 3027 3027
E170/3600*3500 3627 3527
Decoration Cover
) E170/4000*3000 4077 3027
Expansion bolt > E170/4000°3500 2077 3527
E170/5000*3000 4977 3027 With LED strip
E170/4000*4000 4077 4027
07 08 09 10 E170/5000*4000 4977 4027 11 12
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7-Distinct The Louver Blades

13

12-Install Motor

Motor base mounting hole

19

8-Install Louver Blade

Installation Order: Install BYJ blade first,
then BYG/BYD blade.

Install louver blade's roating rod into
the rotation shaft clamp 1 and 2.

13-Install Cable Tray

1.Cable fray 1 mounting on the motor side,
each slot match with a LED strip louver blade.
2.Fix with self-tapping screws.

3.After wiring.install cable tray cover.
4.Use same way to install cable tray 2.

Phillips pan head tapping screws|
ST4.2*16

(® Cable Tray Cover

@

Cable Tray 1

1.Left cable fray mouting close to
left beam.

2.Fix with self-fapping screws.
3.This cable tray can be installed
according to actual needs.

(If install motorized ZIP screen,suggest
install left cable fray.)

Phillips pan head tapping screws
S14.2*16

Left Cable Tray

9-Different Size E170 Blades Position Diagram-1

3000*3000

1/2|3[4|5|6|7|8|9[10/11]12]13]14]|15/16/17|18[19

No.10 and No.11
use BYJ blade

9-Different Size E170 Blades Position Diagram-2

4000*3000/4000*3500/4000*4000

1]2|3]4|5]6]|7]8]|9]10[11]12|13]14|15]16|17]18[19]20[ 21 4]25|26|

No.13 and No.14
use BYJ blade

3600*3500

1]2]|3]4]5]6]|7]8]9]10[11]12]13]14]15]16]17]18[19]20[21]22[23

No.11 and No.12
use BYJ blade

15

14-Install Motor Cover

Phillips pan head tapping screws|
ST4.2*16

5000*3000/5000%4000

1]2]3]4[5]6|7|8|9]10[11]12[13[14|15/16]17|18]19]20| 21 4]25)26|27]28(29]30|31]32]

No.16,NO.17 and
No.18 use BYJ blad

16

15-Wiring Diagram

LED strip

Drainage post

Motor wire -
-

LED strip wire

22

10-Fix Louver Blades Roating Rod

11-Connecting Rod Installation

Install connection rod.
Use pan head tapping screws fix Rotation

shaft clamp cover 1 on Rotation shaft clamp 1.

Cylinatical head
hexagon socket  stainless setel ing
screw

&

~
S
Use washer between

the connecting rod

17 18

Philips pan head tapping screws|
§14.2%16

i

Rotation shaft clamp cover 1




